

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O2014-4974

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 6/25/2014 In control: City Council

Final action: 7/30/2014

Title: Correction of City Council Journal of Proceedings of June 5, 2013

Sponsors: Mendoza, Susana A.

Indexes: Year 2013

Attachments: 1. O2014-4974.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/30/2014	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
7/30/2014	1	Committee on Committees, Rules and Ethics	Recommended to Pass	
6/25/2014	1	City Council	Referred	

June 25, 2014.

Se It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. The ordinance (SO2012-8254) passed by the City Council on June 5, 2013 and printed on pages 55758 - 55796 of the Journal of the Proceedings of the City Council of the City of Chicago is hereby corrected by deleting the reference: "Section 7-28-830©" appearing in the fifth printed line from the top of page 55793 and inserting in lieu thereof the reference: "Section 7-28-830(c)".

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect after its passage.

SUSANA A. MENDOZA,

City Clerk.

ft-5* . ' J> ": . -:v .^v:-